



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA (MAT) No. 167 of 2025**

Sanni Keswani **Versus** Smt. Sarita @ Kirti Keswani

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| <b>21/07/2026</b> | <p>Mr. A.D. Kuldeep, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Alok Nigam, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant submits that paper book has been filed and also the application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book.</p> <p>Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b></p> <p>JUDGE</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b></p> <p>JUDGE</p> </div> </div> |
| <p>Saurabh</p>    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |